OP \$190.00 4853529

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM592178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce		06/19/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Resolver Inc.	
Street Address:	SUITE 400, 257 ADELAIDE ST WEST	
City:	TORONTO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5H1X9	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4853529	EXPERIENCE GRC
Registration Number:	4745288	GRC CLOUD
Registration Number:	4651682	RESOLVER BALLOT
Registration Number:	2448480	DISPATCHLOG
Registration Number:	2110607	PPM 2000
Registration Number:	2219312	IRIMS
Registration Number:	5461931	PROTECT WHAT MATTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4167236636

Email: jleung@leunglaw.ca

Correspondent Name: Jason Leung

Address Line 1: 110 Bloor Street West

Address Line 2: Suite 1508

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5S2W7

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Leung
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Leung/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007024 FRAME: 0513

900564333

DATE SIGNED: 08/15/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=GOODMANS-#7065245-v5-Release_of_Security_Interest_in_IP_owned_by_Resolver_Inc_#page1.tif source=GOODMANS-#7065245-v5-Release_of_Security_Interest_in_IP_owned_by_Resolver_Inc_#page2.tif source=GOODMANS-#7065245-v5-Release_of_Security_Interest_in_IP_owned_by_Resolver_Inc_#page3.tif source=GOODMANS-#7065245-v5-Release_of_Security_Interest_in_IP_owned_by_Resolver_Inc_#page4.tif source=GOODMANS-#7065245-v5-Release_of_Security_Interest_in_IP_owned_by_Resolver_Inc_#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TO: Resolver Inc. (the "Debtor")

AND TO: GOODMANS LLP

Dear Sirs:

Re: Discharge of Security Interest

The undersigned hereby confirms that the Debtor has repaid the undersigned in full with respect to all obligations owing under each of the U.S. Copyright Security Agreement, the U.S. Trademarks Security Agreement, and the Canadian Trademarks Security Agreement, each made as of August 28, 2017 by the Debtor and fully releases its security interests from any and all copyright and trademark registrations and applications now or previously held by the Debtor or its successors and assigns, including without limitation the copyright and trademark registrations and applications set out in Schedule "A" attached hereto.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

Dated: June 19, 2020.

Yours very truly,

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE, as Agent

By:______Name:

Title:

By: I landy

7065245

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY RELEASE]

SCHEDULE "A"

Copyrights

Copyright	Registration No.	Country
Security intrack computer	TXu000448343 / 1990-11-26	USA
program. By Professional	Computer File	
Protection Management, Inc.		

Trademarks

Trademark	App/Regn No.	Country
Experience GRC EXPERIENCE GRC	Registered App 86143038 App 13-DEC-2013 Reg 4853529	USA
	Reg 17-NOV-2015	
GRC Cloud GRC CLOUD	Registered Supplemental Register App 86071085 App 20-SEP-2013 Reg 4745288 Reg 26-MAY-2015	USA
PROTECT WHAT MATTERS PROTECT WHAT MATTERS	Registered App 87371199 App 14-MAR-2017 Reg 5461931 Reg 08-MAY-2018	USA
Resolver Ballot RESOLVER BALLOT	Registered App 86137603 App 06-DEC-2013 Reg 4651682 Reg 09-DEC-2014	USA
DISPATCHLOG	Renewed (Registered) Supplemental Register Section 44(D) App 75454679 App 23-MAR-1998 Reg 2448480	USA

Trademark	App/Regn No.	Country
	Reg 01-MAY-2001	
PPM 2000	Renewed (Registered) App 75168476 App 19-SEP-1996 Reg 2110607 Reg 04-NOV-1997	USA
IRIMS	Renewed (Registered) Section 44(D) App 75136363 App 19-JUL-1996 Reg 2219312 Reg 19-JAN-1999	USA
PROTECT WHAT MATTERS	Registered App 1800873 App 19-SEP-2016 Reg TMA1011354 Reg 17-DEC-2018	Canada
Experience GRC	Registered App 1656172 App 13-DEC-2013 Reg TMA906621 Reg 18-JUN-2015	Canada
Resolver Ballot	Registered App 1655247 App 06-DEC-2013 Reg TMA970367 Reg 10-MAY-2017	Canada
GRC Cloud	Searched (Pending) App 1644526 App 20-SEP-2013	Canada
SECURITYSOFT DESIGN SecurITySoft	Registered App 884825 App 20-JUL-1998 Reg TMA603076 Reg 24-FEB-2004	Canada

Trademark	App/Regn No.	Country
DISPATCHLOG	Registered App 857016 App 24-SEP-1997 Reg TMA502937 Reg 26-OCT-1998	Canada
ACT-TRACK	Registered App 838449 App 05-MAR-1997 Reg TMA503144 Reg 28-OCT-1998	Canada
IRIMS	Registered App 802754 App 26-JAN-1996 Reg TMA470690 Reg 07-FEB-1997	Canada
PPM 2000 & DESIGN 2000	Registered App 642482 App 18-OCT-1989 Reg TMA397238 Reg 17-APR-1992	Canada

RECORDED: 08/15/2020